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800G Active Optical Cable 
(Breakout Cable 4x200G)

FEATURES

•	 OSFP and QSFP112 MSA compliant                                      

•	 106.25Gb/s transmission for each direction

•	 Host side up to 30dB of electrical loss

•	 DSP for equalization and performance

•	 Cable length: 3m, 10m, 50m

•	 Operating temperature 0° to 70°C

•	 CMIS 5.0 standard interface

APPLICATIONS

•	 Intra-datacenter short connections

Jabil Photonic 800G Active Optical Cable (breakout 4x200G) provides optimized solutions for interconnections inside datacenter 
up to 50M on OM4 fiber. Products is in OSFP form on the 800G side and is in QSFP112 form on the 200G side to satisfy the  
electrical lanes loss on host system with up to 30dB.
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PRODUCT ARCHITECTURE

800G END

200G END (CHANNEL 1/2 ARE USED)
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OSFP PIN DIAGRAM

OSFP PIN DESCRIPTIONS 

P I N # S Y M B O L D E S C R I P T I O N L O G I C D I R E C T I O N P L U G  S E Q U E N C E 2N O T E S
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PIN# SYMBOL DESCRIPTION LOGIC DIRECTION PLUG SEQUENCE2 NOTES

11 TX8p TX Non-Inverted CML-I Input from Host 3

12 TX8n TX Inverted CML-I Input from Host 3

13 GND Ground 1

14 SCL 2-wire Serial interface clock LVCMOS-I/O Bi-directional 3 1

15 VCC +3.3V Power Power from Host 2

16 VCC +3.3V Power Power from Host 2

17 LPWn/
PRSn

Low-Power Mode/ 
Module Present Multi-Level Bi-directional 3

18 GND Ground 1

19 RX7n RX Inverted CML-O Output to Host 3

20 RX7p RX Non-Inverted CML-O Output to Host 3

21 GND Ground 1

22 RX5n RX Inverted CML-O Output to Host 3

23 RX5p RX Non-Inverted CML-O Output to Host 3

24 GND Ground 1

25 RX3n RX Inverted CML-O Output to Host 3

26 RX3p RX Non-Inverted CML-O Output to Host 3

27 GND Ground 1

28 RX1n RX Inverted CML-O Output to Host 3

29 RX1p RX Non-Inverted CML-O Output to Host 3

30 GND Ground 1

31 GND Ground 1

32 RX2p RX Non-Inverted CML-O Output to Host 3

33 RX2n RX Inverted CML-O Output to Host 3

34 GND Ground 1

35 RX4p RX Non-Inverted CML-O Output to Host 3

36 RX4n RX Inverted CML-O Output to Host 3

37 GND Ground 1

(1) Open-Drain with pull up resistor on Host.
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PIN# SYMBOL DESCRIPTION LOGIC DIRECTION PLUG SEQUENCE2 NOTES

38 RX6p RX Non-Inverted CML-O Output to Host 3

39 RX6n
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QSFP112 PIN DIAGRAM

QSFP112 PIN DESCRIPTIONS 
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PA DLO GICSYMBOLDESCRIPTIONPLUG SEQUENC ENOTES

11LVCM OS-I/OSCL2-wire serial interface clock312LVCM OS-I/OSDA2-wire serial interface data313GNDGround11

14CML-ORx3pReceiver Non-Inverted Data Output33

15CML-ORx3nReceiver Inverted Data Outp ut33

16GNDGround11

17CML-OR x1pReceiver Non-Inverted Data Output3

18CML-OR x1nReceiver Inverted Data Outp ut3

19GNDGround11

20GNDGround11

21CML-ORx2nReceiver Inverted Data Outp ut3

22CML-ORx2pReceiver Non-Inverted Data Output323GNDGround11

24CML-ORx4nReceiver Inverted Data Outp ut3325CML-ORx4pReceiver Non-Inverted Data Output33

26GNDGround11

27LVTTL-OM odPrsLPre s e nt18LVTTL-O
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ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
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OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS 

PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN TYPICAL MAX UNIT NOTES

Signaling Speed per Lane DRO 106.25 Gbps

Center Wavelength ¿ 850 nm

RMS Spectral Width ­¿ 0.6 nm

Average launch power -1 4 dBm

TX TDECQ 4.4 dB



About Jabil
At Jabil (NYSE: JBL), we are proud to be a trusted partner for the world’s top brands, offering comprehensive engineering, manufacturing, and supply chain solutions. 
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REGULATORY COMPLIANCE


